
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS day of , 2018.

Linda Martinez-Saville, Chair
Sandy City Council

ATTEST:

Molly Spira
City Recorder

A RESOLUTION INCREASING TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS

RESOLUTION #18-02 C

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the 
amounts described in Exhibit A be adjusted as outlined.  These adjustments are made 
pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-6-125 and 10-6-128, U.C.A., as amended, and 
are done with the provision that no appropriation for debt retirement and interest, 
reduction of deficit or other appropriation required by law or ordinance is reduced by 
this resolution.

City Recorder

RECORDED this day of , 2018.

Sources:
   4100-0-34165 Transfer in From Risk Fund

Projected Insurance Reimbursement
Risk Fund Balance

   4100-3000-4370-13167  700 W Rear Access Road 
   4100-3000-4370-13206  State Street Improvements 
   4100-3000-4370-1209  Public Works Facility
   4100-1900-4370-19999  Capital Project Contingency
Total Sources

Uses:

   4100-3000-4370-1209911  Public Works Facility

250,000
117,310

$5,069,717

$5,069,717

150,000
350,000

1,000,000
$3,202,407

EXHIBIT A
Capital Projects


