## RESOLUTION #18-02 C

## A RESOLUTION INCREASING TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, that the amounts described in Exhibit A be adjusted as outlined. These adjustments are made pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-6-125 and 10-6-128, U.C.A., as amended, and are done with the provision that no appropriation for debt retirement and interest, reduction of deficit or other appropriation required by law or ordinance is reduced by this resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	day of	, 2018.
Linda Martine Sandy City Co		*
Molly Spira		
City Recorder		
RECORDED thisday of	·	, 2018.
EXHII Capital I		
Sources:		
4100-0-34165 Transfer in From Risk Fund		
Projected Insurance Reimbursement		\$3,202,407
Risk Fund Balance		1,000,000
4100-3000-4370-13167 700 W Rear Access Road		150,000
4100-3000-4370-13206 State Street Improvements		350,000
4100-3000-4370-1209 Public Works Facility		250,000
4100-1900-4370-19999 Capital Project Contingency		117,310
Total Sources		\$5,069,717
Uses:		
4100-3000-4370-1209911 Public Works Facility		\$5,069,717